
Creation Prayer Requests for September 2024.  Thank you for praying!

Sunday, September 1 - Pray that youth pastors and church youth ministries will not just entertain the youth with fun

and games but will challenge them with the “meat” of the Word including the foundation of Special Creation, the fall,

the flood, salvation, and Christ’s soon return.

Monday, September 2 - LABOUR DAY.  We need to labour faithfully to provide for ourselves, our families, and

others but much more important is the labour we perform for our Lord Jesus Christ which is of eternal value.

Tuesday, September 3 - Pray for strength and comfort for CreationBC director, Janine Grigoruk, as she fulfills her

responsibilities with the organization while she carries some heavy concerns for the spiritual well-being of family

members.

Wednesday, September 4 - Remember in prayer Don Law who recently joined the CSSI Board.

Thursday, September 5 - Pray for those people in CSAA who are involved in the sale and distribution of Creation

resources.

Friday, September 6 - Thanks be to God for the many dedicated creation organizations such as ICR, AIG, and CMI. 

We pray that their good work will bring much fruit for the Kingdom of God.

Saturday, September 7 - Ask God to guide ACS Board members in their projects and to give them wisdom in the use

of their time.

Sunday, September 8 - Pray for young people that they may be exposed to Creation materials and thus be drawn to

the Truth of the Christian faith.

Monday, September 9 - Pray that your provincial political leadership will somehow keep their eyes on God and His

will for our nation.

Tuesday, September 10 - May God raise up new workers and supporters for CORE that there will be a growing

creationist influence in the Ottawa, ON area.

Wednesday, September 11 - Pray that Aaron Miller will know God’’s leading and direction regarding his future role

with CSSI.

Thursday, September 12 - May God’s direction and presence be sensed by those still involved in the work of CRM.

Friday, September 13 - Pray that more widows and orphans will be able to be supported and shown the love of Christ

through the Bryce Homes ministry of UTT.

Saturday, September 14 - May the scientists working at ICR maintain a clear vision of their calling to better

understand God’s Creation and to share the abundant evidences of His active involvement in the creation and

sustaining of our universe.

Sunday, September 15 - Pray that denominational leaders who have been influenced to compromise on the question

of origins will realize their error and return to faith in the entirety of His revealed Word.

Monday, September 16 - Pray that God would use creation-defending resources as they are shared and circulate

through the church, building up believers in the truth, drawing people closer to God.

Tuesday, September 17 - Ask God for wisdom that the directors would find an easy and reliable method for tracking

the inventory of the CreationBC resource centre amid online sales as well as in-person event sales.

Wednesday, September 18 - Remember in prayer creation publications like Acts and Facts (ICR), Answers (AiG),

and Creation (CMI) magazines.  Pray these resources would be of great encouragement to many.

Thursday, September 19 - Pray that Dennis Siemens (CSSI) will know what roles God has for him in his retirement

years and will have the wisdom and strength to serve Him faithfully to the end.

Friday, September 20 - Pray for Laurence Tisdall’s (ACS President) conferences in Québec City this weekend.

Saturday, September 21 - Pray for all those involved in the ministry of CSAA.

Sunday, September 22 - Pray for individuals in churches struggling with God creating recently.  Pray that God would

connect them with information to help them understand Biblical Creation and that this would lead to a love of God’s

Word and an increased desire to study it.

Monday, September 23 - Thank God for the many wonderful Christian camp programs held this past summer.  Pray

for effective follow-up where possible and that God will preserve the spiritual victories that were won.

Tuesday, September 24 - Pray that Vance Nelson will be able to get his latest book project (on the Tower of Babel)

completed and into circulation so that more lives will be drawn to faith in the living God of the Bible.

Wednesday, September 25 - The Lord is good.  A stronghold in the day of trouble.  Therefore we will not fear.

(CRM)

Thursday, September 26 - Pray that Debbie Alspach, who recently joined the CSSI Board, will be shown by God

what roles and activities He would have her get involved in through this ministry.

Friday, September 27 - Pray for the effectiveness of the many wonderful Creation resources being distributed by

Creation ministries both large and small.

Saturday, September 28 - Pray for younger, committed believers to get involved with CSAA to lighten the load on

the faithful, older folks.

Sunday, September 29 - Pray that Christians will find ways to share the Creation Moments articles and bulletin

inserts with both youth and their churches.

Monday, September 30 - Pray for the CSSI executive as they finalize plans for the fall Board and Annual General

Meetings to be held next month.


